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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

Chapter 11
In re: Case No. 14-40987-MSH
Telexfree, LLC, Case No. 14-40988-MSH
Telefree, Inc., and Case No. 14-40989-MSH
"| Telexfree Financial, Inc.,
' Debtors.

(Jointly Administered)

ADDITIONAL RESPONSE TO THE TRUSTEE’S SIXTH AND SEVENTH OMNIBUS
OBJECTION OF CLAIMS [DOC #2899 & #2900]

NOW COMES Claimants, Robert Jackier (Claim #122721-000); Khaled Saleh (Claim
#121667-000); Abdelhadi Almohamadi (Claim #49800-000); Abdelkhalak Toqi (Claim #82999-
000); Rafet Elananzeh (Claim # 42017-000); and Samir Laqtib (Claim #121707-000) by and
through counsel, in accordance with the Sixth and Seventh Omnibus Objection by Chapter 11
Trustee to Disputed Participant Claims and files this additional response to dispute the Chapter 11

Trustee’s (“Trustee”) disallowance of their claim and further states:

1. Participants deny being a net winner. Participants dispute the user activity attributed to
them by the Telexfree records. Participants submit affidavits along with documents in
support of their claim. Because facts are disputed, Participants request a brief period for

discovery and then assignment of this matter for trial.

WHEREFORE, Claimants Robert Jackier, Khaled Saleh, Abdelhadi Almohamadi,
Abdelkhalak Toqi, Rafet Elananzeh, and Samir Laqtib dispute the disallowance of their

respective claims insofar as they are a valid claim and requests entry of an Order allowing
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their respective claims or in the alternative a brief period for discovery and then assignment
of this matter for trial.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert Jackier, Khaled Saleh, Abdelhadi
Almohamadi, Abdelkhalak Toqi, Rafet
Elananzeh, and Samit Laqtib,

by their attorney,
/s/ Jordan L. Shapiro

JORDAN L. SHAPIRO
SHAPIRO & HENDER
105 Salem Street
Malden, MA 02148
(781) 324-5200

BBO#: 454240
1slawma@aol.com

Dated: April 16, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, Dilce H. Goncalves, certify that | forwarded a copy of the within Additional Response to
Trustee’s Sixth and Seventh Omnibus Objections through the Court's EM/ECF system to the following:

« William R. Baldiga wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com

o Charles R. Bennett cbennett@murphyking.com,
bankruptcy@murphyking.com;imccormack@murphyking.com;ecf-
caba5ac33a04@ecf.pacerpro.com

e KendraBerardi kberardi@rc.com, mjewell@rc.com

« DeenaR. Bernstein bernsteind@sec.gov, #brodocket@sec.gov

+ Roger Joseph Bertling roger@bertlinglaw.com, rbertlin@law.harvard.edu

« Robert J. Bonsignore rbonsignore@class-actions.us

o C. Elizabeth Brady Murillo emurillo@burnslev.com

« Alan L. Braunstein abraunstein@riemerlaw.com,
ahall@riemerlaw.com;ndailey@riemerlaw.com

« Douglas Brooks dbrooks@libbyhoopes.com

« Orestes G. Brown obrown@metaxasbrown.com

« Evans . Carter ejcattyl@verizon.net

« Brian Casaceli bcasaceli@mirickoconnell.com
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« JohnJ.Commisso john@johncommisso.com

« Christopher M. Condon cmc@murphyking.com,
imccormack@murphyking.com;ecf-06e49f159ba0@ecf.pacerpro.com

« Jonathan Crafts jcrafts@dwyer-llc.com

» Gary W. Cruickshank gwc@cruickshank-law.com,
cruickshankgr87938 @notify.bestcase.com

+ Ronald A. Dardeno rdardeno@dardeno.com

« Joseph P. Davis davisjo@gtlaw.com

» Christine E. Devine cdevine@mirickoconnell.com,
bankrupt@mirickoconnell.com

. Adam K. Doerr adoerr@rbh.com,
akelly@robinsonbradshaw.com,fbarringer@robinsonbradshaw.com

« Martin B. Dropkin nmatza@hotmail.com,
mdropkin@dropkinmatza.com;nastor@dropkinmatza.com

» JamesP. Ehrhard ehrhard@ehrhardlaw.com, cote@ehrhardlaw.com

« Kate P. Foley kfoley@mirickoconnell.com

o Robert W. Fuller rfuller@rbh.com

+ Andrew J. Gallo andrew.gallo@bingham.com

« Stuart M. Glass sglass@choate.com

« Matthew A. Gold courts@argopartners.net

« Valentin D. Gurvits vgurvits@bostonlawgroup.com

« William J. Hanlon whanlon@seyfarth.com, bosdocket@seyfarth.com

« Lawrence P. Heffernan |heffernan@rc.com, kberardi@rc.com

« Nellie E Hestin nhestin@mcguirewoods.com,
mkrizan@mcguirewoods.com;aauld@mcguirewoods.com

» Jonathan Horne jhorne@murthalaw.com, Imulvehill@murthalaw.com

« Lauren Hume lauren.e.hume@usdoj.gov, northern.taxcivil@usdoj.gov

« Franklin C. Huntington huntingtonf@sec.gov

« Walter W. Jabs Lawofficeswalterjabs@gmail.com

« Vernon C. Jolley jolleylaw@comcast.net

o Paul V.Kelly paul.kelly@jacksonlewis.com

+ Richard King USTPRegion01.WO.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

« Richard T.King richard.t.king@usdoj.gov

» Andrew G. Lizotte agl@murphyking.com,
bankruptcy@murphyking.com;pas@murphyking.com;ddk@murphyking.com;a
gl@murphyking.com;ecf-72a6723957cc@ecf.pacerpro.com

+ Danielle Andrews Long dlong@rc.com

« Shawn Lu slu@murphyking.com, dmeyer@murphyking.com

+ Michael M. McArdle mike@mcardlelaw.com, morgan@mcardlelaw.com
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S. Elaine McChesney Elaine.mcchesney@bingham.com

Wendy M. Mead wendymeadpc@verizon.net

Francis C. Morrissey fcm@mwazllp.com

Harold B. Murphy bankruptcy@murphyking.com,
dkonusevska@murphyking.com

Michael K. O'Neil mko@rathlaw.com, fam@rathlaw.com

Robert Osol rosol@melia-osol.com, cpleau@melia-osol.com;jcote @melia-
osol.com

F. Anthony Paganelli tony@paganelligroup.com

Carmenelisa Perez-Kudzma carmenelisa@pklolaw.com, evan@pklolaw.com
James Radke jradke@murthalaw.com, Imulvehill@murthalaw.com
David P Reiner Il dpr@reinerslaw.com, eservice@reinerslaw.com

lan D. Roffman iroffman@nutter.com,
epleadings@nutter.com;cfeldman@nutter.com;kcannizzaro@nutter.com
llyas J. Rona ijr@mrdklaw.com, gnc@mrdklaw.com,kae@mrdklaw.com
Mark C. Rossi  bostonian.ecf@gmail.com,
esher.rossiecf2@gmail.com;rd44913 @notify.bestcase.com

Paul S. Samson psamson@riemerlaw.com, ahall@riemerlaw.com
Kenneth I. Schacter kenneth.schacter@bingham.com

Hilary Schultz hschultz@engelschultz.com

Ari M. Selman  ari.selman@bingham.com

Jordan L. Shapiro JSLAWMA@aol.com

Matthew Shayefar matt@bostonlawgroup.com

Monica Snyder msnyder@murthalaw.com, jbabula@murthalaw.com
Lisa D. Tingue lisa.d.tingue@usdoj.gov

Joseph Toomey jtoomey@nutter.com

Thomas S. Vangel tvangel@murthalaw.com

Sarah W. Walsh sarah.walsh@jacksonlewis.com

Elton Watkins watkinslaw@comcast.net

Jason C. Weida Jason.weida@usdoj.gov

Signed under the penalties of perjury this 16" Day of April 2020.

/s/ Dilce H. Goncalves

Dilce H. Goncalves
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AFFIDAVIT

3&(8 Occties 7@ PR
of _“RRe }5/);" \i L{%C\?Ll (Address) am an

I

i.

investor in Telex-Free.
2.1 first became interested in becoming an investor after tatking to tk;}; (ke MeE NS
(Name) of Bag77 el (\’1(5\ ( DF("Q\%.‘(O\ (Address).

3. §/he convinced me to invest $_{ K -]-(_ LEP  whichl paid to herfim on or about

311 342 2 ;'3_/ 130y (date) ina:_&sl#eheﬁli(C ircle what method of payment you
/ QB TRaRSACTIe M

used).

4. The money came from my bank account located at F»] ETe T o Raidk (nameof
BTGB gl esYsS
bank), being account number ending in 5 { (Last 4 numbers).

sf. I attach a copy of the record of the withdrawal of those funds and/or all other records | have
that have anything 10 do with Telex.
6. I paid these sums and next I received the following attached from Telex. (Atach to affidavit
whatever px';)ofol" funds paid you have or other related documents to show monies were paid to

Telex).

7. Then I invested another $ ,(\,‘ / X ‘ which | paid.to ]\5 / A

{ Name) on or about (Date).

8. 1received payments from TELEX in the amounts of § > on
|

ra

J\} . f\,] &= /\)( UC L (dates). which [ deposited to my account at the

(Name of Bank) on ' ‘ _(dates). 1

attach records.
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9. Here is what else [ did (Personal Statement- attach additional pages if needed):

Gee KTTpCRED
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TNTERNET N TTRaAC
: LCe a1 /(7] . FL:E;
10. Therefore, I am a "net loser" in the sum ol $ 5 O \’:Hc H and pray that my

proof of claim in that amount be allowed. Cee NTT ACHE D '@ﬁ UK SW el
’ . N 4 . = Ve, (

. ~
. " - Al 0] s 4
Signed under the penalties of perjury AQ Q o B WA Qé@ .jc.'ggdate)

/st \;{QML_%&% Signature)

w2
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(Statement Period Date: 2/20/2014 - 3/19/2014)
sentia

CCOUTE Type:
Account Number

9

Banking Center: Orion Township
Customer Service: 1-800-972-3030

] ROBERT H JACKIER
e 232 RANDALL DR. o Interniet Banking & Biff Payment: www.53.comy
TROY MI 48085-5504
3485
[
|__STAY ORGANIZED AND HELP THE ENVIRONMENT WITH PAPERLESS STATEMENTS. VISIT 53.COM/GOPAPERLESS TO LEARN MORE. ]
| Account Summary 177 |
62/20 Beginning Balance $1,162.64 Number of Days in Period 28
9  Checks $(5,164.71)
35  Withdrawals / Debits $(13,182.36)
12 Deposits / Credils $18,122,95
03/19 Ending Balance £838.52
Fee Summary This Period 2014 Year To Date 2013 Fee Totals
Total Overdraft Fees {$37.00) ($37.00) {$259.00)
Tota! Retum Item Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Reversed, Overdraft $37.00 $37.00 $74.00
and Retum liem Fees
Monthly service charge associated with your 5/3 ESSENTIAL CKG account $11.00
Your monthly service charge was WAIVED or DISCOUNTED because: -$11.00
BALANCE CRITERIA MET
Amount to be withdrawn on first business day after this statement $0.00
REMEMBER, NO MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE IF:
You maintain a total monthly average balance of $1,500 across your Your Accounts Monthly Avg, Bal.

checking and savings accounts.

OR you are a curvent ar former U.S. military member with 3 monthly
direct deposit totaling $500 or more,

(Statement Period: 02/20/14 - 03/19/14)

OR you are a student, CHECKING X5177 $3,628.75
SAVINGS X6625 $30.20
Tatal Combined Monthly Average Balance $3,658,85
Checks 9 checks totaling $5,164.71
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Tmage s = Substitute Check . .
Number Date Paid Amount  Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
0600 02120 200.00  2178) 03/04 80.00 91181 03/03 1,500.00
00090* 03/17 1,500.00  2180% 03/10 858.00 9119 03/03 141.59
2177% 02/20 12133 9117% 02{21 13000 91201 03/17 633.79

For additionat information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com

Page 10f4
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FirTH THIRD BANK

Withdrawals / Debits . : 35 items totaling $13,182.36

Date Amount Description

02/24 73.11 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT NORDSTROM PAYMENT 122187617058200 022414

(02425 255.37 BCBS Michigan PREMIUM 892353788 022514

02125 96.00 5/3 ONLINE PYMT TO CONSUMERS- ACCT YXO0OKK5182

03/03 . 7.99 © RECURRING PURCHASE AT NETFLIX.COM, NETFLIX.COM, CA ON 022814 FROM CARD#:

YOOGO0000X4394

03/03 29,99 WES INITIATED PAYMENT AT COMCAST CABLE 3809707 030314

'03/03 55.00 WEB INTTIATED PAYMENT AT MERRICK BANK COR ONLINEPYMT 666600026180224 030314

03/03 83.40 86301 CHESAPEAKE PAYMENT 8385652129 030314 )

03/04 107.46 GOLDEN RULE INS INS. PREM. 093092813 030414

03705 200.00 5/3 JEANIE WITHDRAWAL AT LOC 001808 3754 ROCHESTER RD TROY ML

03/05 117.87 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT DTE Energy 8004774747 000000475769565 030514

03/05 3,000.00 DEBIT ADIUSTMENT TO DEPOSIT

OQQS/MM,MIJS.ZOWTEMMMEwwwwm%‘ﬁﬁism
B3 1,425.25 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT AW*telexfreeinc, 5082630733, GB ON 030714 FROM CARQE—;;.‘\

4 WRYAb Y
03/11 425,25 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT AW=telexfresing, 5082630733, GB ON 030814 FROM CARD#: _ /)

_ EB INITIATED PAYMENT AT Credit One Bank Payment 0000070713496 031114

03/11 10
03/11 y AL.T6 INTERNATIONAL TRANS FEE >
0Ll T e (42,76 _/*-___.IDIIEB_!&&‘EO’[\{MR_@N_{S@ ________ T
u_ﬂ_\:if CARD PURCHASE AT AW*telexfreelnc, 5082630733, GB ON 030914 FRm::
02000004394 e —
03/12 50.00 —OFMITTREAS-ST-OF FICH S0000(820250087 031214

2o (G276 INTERNATTONAL TRANS-FEED oo 7 7 e
1,425.25 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT AWrtelexfreeinc, 5082630733, GB ON 031014 FROM CARD#:
304 —

42,76 INTERNATIONAL TRANS FEE . :)

0314 35M3mumm YOOOOCO000(0955 REF # 00342012370

03/14 111,11 5/3 ONLINE PYMT TO GE MONEY B- ACCT 3000000000907

03/14 . 3700 OVERDRAFT FEE

03/17 240.00 5/3 JEANIE WITHDRAWAL AT LOC 001808 3754 ROCHESTER RD TROY M1

03/17 30.00 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT LEGACY VISA PYMT PAYMENT 423980104098704 031714

03/18 19.00 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT CITY OF TROY - COM, TRQY, MI ON 031714 FROM CARD#:
XO00000000X4394

03/18 31.00 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT CITY OF TROY - COM, TROY, Mi ON 031714 FROM CARD#:
YOCO00000MKXA394

03/18 25.00 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MACYS WEB PYMT ONLINE PMT 31867 031814

03/18 50.60 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT CAPITAL ONE ONLINE PMT 407639919424018 031814

03/18 239.70 21STCENTURY PNOT.DED. 201587550000 031814

03/19 , 7.94 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT HIGHLIGHTS PUZZLE, 800-962-3661, OH ON 031814 FROM CARD#:
SODTD00KE394 - ,

03/19 200.00 WEB INTTIATED PAYMENT AT TRS USATAXPYMT 270447893718701 031914

03/18 2,002.68 WEB INTTIATED PAYMENT AT AMEX EPayment ACH PMT #7844 031914

Depuosits / Credits ) 12 items totaling $18,122.95

Date Amount Description

02/20 2,851.46 DEPOSIT

03/03 757.69 5/3 JEANIE DEPOSIT AT LOC 001808 3754 ROCHESTER RD TROY MI

3/03 3,040.00 5/3 JEANIE DEPOSIT AT LOC 001808 3754 ROCHESTER RD TROY M1

03/05 ) 3,000.00 5/3 JEANIE DEPOSIT AT LOC 001808 3754 ROCHESTER RD TROY ML

03/07 '500.00 5/3 JEANIE DEPOSIT AT LOC 001808 3754 ROCHESTER RD TROY MI

03/07 1,30000 . 5/3JEANIE DEPOSIT AT LOC 001808 3754 ROCHESTER RD TROY Mi

03111 110.00 5/3 JEANIE DEPOSIT AT LOC 001808 3754 ROCHESTER RD TROY MI

03/12 205.90 DEPOSIT

0313 3,000.00 DEPOSIT

03/17 3,279.90 DEPOSIT

03/17 37.00 OVERDRAFT/RETURN [TEM(S) FEE REVERSED

03/18 41,00 FUNDS TRANSFER CREDIT REF # 00606087873 PROVISIONAL CREDIT FOR DISPUTED ITEM

Page 20f 4
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Statement Period Date: 2/20/2014 - 3/19/2014
o Account Type: 5/3 Essential Ckg
FIFTH THIRD BANK Account Numbe B5177

{EASTERH MICHIGAN)
£.0, BOX 630500 CINCIRNATI OH 45263-0900

] ROBERT H JRCKIER 0 Banking Center: Grion Tawnship
e 232 RANDALL DR Customer Service: 1-800-972-3030
R TROY M1 48085-3504 3485 Internet Banking & Bill Payment: wew . 53.com

Daily Balance Summary

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
02/20 3,692.77 03/05 4,612.68 03/13 2,742.84
02721 3,562.77  Q3/06 4,436.98 03/14 1,559,73
02/24 3,488.66 03/07 6,236.98  03/17 3,472.84
02/25 3,138.29 03/10 5,378.98 03/18 3,149.14
03/03 5118.0t  03/11 2,522.96  03/19 938.52

03/04 4,930.55 03/12 1,210.85

OPEN A FIFTH THIRD CD AND LOCK IN A GUARANTEED RATE OF RETURN WITH SOME OF THE BEST RATES IN THE INDUSTRY. DON'T MISS OUT.
VISIT YOUR NEAREST BANKING CENTER TODAY. OR EXPLORE YOUR OPTIONS AT WWW.53.COM/CDPROMO. MEMBER FDIC.

Page 3of 4
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February 22, 2020
TO: BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE
FROM: ROBERT H JACKIER
RE: TELEXFREE INVESTMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

In March of 2014, a personal friend of mine, Joe Cremens of Boston
MA, introduced me to an investment opportunity with TelexFree. Joe
was not an employee nor otherwise affiliated with TelexFree other than
as an investor. Joe passed away approximately 3 years ago or so. During
the process of my investing | spoke with a gentleman, a representative
of TelexFree, who gave me instructions which mirrored Joe’s
instructions on how much the cost would be, where to send the money,
etc. | do not recall the man’s name but | am fairly certain that he was
Portuge

On March 11, 2014 | sent 2 payments to TelexFree, each in the amount
of $1,425.25. 1 sent 2 more payments the following 2 days (March 12 &
13, 2014}, both in the same amount of $1,425.25. Each of those 4
payments had an associated International transaction fee of $42.76.,
The payments & fees were all sent from my checking account at Fifth
Third Bank, Routing 5455, Account ending in 5177. Attached is
‘a copy of my Feb. 20, 2014 March 19, 2014 bank statement evidencing
all of the above! -

These payments were to create accounts that would return handsome
didvidends. The Usernames on my 4 accounts were Detroitrob;
Detroitrob1; Detroitrob2 and Detroitlls. | believe the password for all 4
accounts was, boraboral354,
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At the time of my investment | lived at 232 Randall Dr. Troy, M| 48085.
| now live at 2418 Dorchester Dr. N, Apt 204 Troy, Ml 48084. My phone
# remains (248) 765-2525. My SS# is §

The amount of my investment lost is $1,425.25 X 4 = $5,701
If the 4 International Transaction Fees of $42.76 are allowed, then an
additional $171.04 for a total loss of $5,872.04

| look forward to a positive response in this matter. If there is any other
information | can provide, please don't hesitate to contact me!!

Robert HJackier
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February 22, 2020
Addendum to my previous Affidavit Statement
| forgot to make perfectly clear in my previous statement that |

have not received back from TelexFree 1 penny of the money
that | sent to them....NEVER!!

Robert H Jackier
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AFFIDAVIT

1.1 -}( M/&"L‘(K[,o 87 l€ly of o[.llbb@ £d Luqffa’c/‘ (Address) am an
HA o)§C L

investor in Telex-Free.
2. I first became interested in becoming an investor after talking to U") Ya Uiu iA Q A Q’*‘&& S«

(Name) of ﬂ CQ e M A (Address).
3. S/he convinced me to invest $ ‘\S / (O?S//U;v‘;ich I'paid to her/him on or about

(date) in cash/check (Circle what method of paynient you

used).

4. The money came from my bank account located at(BﬂVLbk Ofp qug ﬂycf‘{name of

g@( :7(Last 4 numbers).

bank), being account number ending in

5. Tattach a copy of the record of the withdrawal of those funds and/or all other records [ have
that have anything to do with Telex.
6. I paid these sums and next | received the following attached from Telex. (Attach to affidavit

whatever proof of funds paid you have or other related documents to show monies were paid to

Telex),

7. Then I invested another § 28 whichIpaidto -~ AJ 4

(Name) onorabout A ] /A4 (Date).

8. I'received payments from TELEX in the amounts of § o2 YL ve on

LE elponm < Cenef
&/ 2 Z/ Geonnd Qf2 5‘/ [ (dates), which I deposited to my account at the

1

AN T CauShied. , Sﬁ*o%u,(’ A WP
(Name of Bank) on (dates). I

breccewa d G & WS e da Lo el ecco
attach records, Lﬂ A~
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9. Here is what else I did (Personal Statement- attach additional pages if necded):

\ \{) {KJ(_»\/\ ¢ vy /@\{ﬂ (% \/L&.S&U’m C e Wiy L e Lﬂ\ﬁ T ¢

4\(/ & \\j\ NES X Law s '—l@—&—&:ﬂs D L Ve, |, el ‘&—Cg\
N ~J 7

waere  Adecd wlSe vSe waeve A et e che o

AN Ve Al Cadvw coy ety s ch,f
’ NS

X6 \/\_/x/\/‘;) /\'CCC’/W\»’Q &\{cm W Axe ¢ ernn X

\ Vca’\‘}% e (‘)\ \/‘L(f k/Lt \ §’f .‘/M(/E‘l YAA {L/\/L""’Q A,

.(,%/\ sk \Ov"u—f' VAL,

T cQz-q, “ Liave Yo Sredesvesd e dioes “"?\

‘J(‘Cu» Aecke . U \Viave \ v %(/&/\ verl oo\ ounfn "'(\Quww
Lo b Tlakes | 8 Ao el s o Lolew

F ity

. it A
LJUOLFU\A @Vl}“ T € n\ch% %% Cl\WC &ﬁ%\ (’/{@./{% (_-r

Ver T it Mave % Upen  eguat -
A -\

o
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10. Therefore, I am a "net loser” in the sum of § } 6 ; < ?é O and pray that my

proof of claim in that amount be allowed.

Signed under the penalties of perjury 4 l/ e / y 20 (date)

e

N /s/ \(< \vbﬁb\\ff(i g M“{f b (Name)
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AFFIBAVIT

LAk e di ff\LWW’“W <¥=‘\ mm E..J (F\ (Addmss)%anq_:,w e

investor in Telex-Free.

' -._2 l ﬁ:st became interested in becommn ail. mvcstor auel tdli'm;, .. &\ﬁ\\?\\'ﬁ @ (Name)
. Mpy Q—) : :
01 éé %d ngC((h« Auo ({ul\. (L\ddress)

) s_'. .S/he convmced. me 10 invest $ {”\“ (So0 vhich I paxd to hcx/h:m o 01 aboul

(a\ Q@ A Y (daie) in. c:u,h/checl (cncIe wha{ mc’chod ot paymg,nt you .: T
.uscd) ' , R L LT

4. The money came from my bank account 1ocated at .'LS_ A(“"‘&”‘@“" Q (namc of 1 i
A f“,.‘“‘“‘ R Y
C bank),' bemc account numbey endm" in SQ‘ 9 > : (lasl 4 numbms ONLY)

: 5 Ianach a copy of the record of the withdrawal of those funds and/m all othex 1ecords I Inve L
© that ha\re anythmg to do with T elex A ' ‘
6.¥ pdld these sums and next I recejved he following attached from 'I elev (Attac;h to afndavu | .
. whatevcr prooi of tunds patd you hcwe or cher related dowmcnts Lo show momes wcs ¢ pa:d to‘ o L

. Telex). -

7. Then 1 invested another §.. ‘Df o> whn.hl pdld o . TO @ls Lo - (Name)

» o.n or ,a“bout - } 'L‘S‘ LG\Q (Date)

N 8. Ireteived paymentq ﬁom 'iLLIZX in. the amounts oiib S @ - lli)'ﬁ.» e

(dates) whxch I dcposzted fo my account at: the

(Name._ofBank),on - A- s B (dales) 1

atiachrecords.
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L
V.
v

S

9. Here is what else I did (Personal Statement- auach additional pages if needcd}
= Sfis a1z My Frled  Hauiy Lw#o\m
_&_ﬁgmqm(..z ol One o ,-.[ ot dy Q%:! (\M—{ T
Telex Toee . : L | |
e AT A My T \n«\f'e"* ;'I Yo \‘kr) TL\'&
T Anoat L0 99 000 N

LULI\C.LT & ondel um dn A S<Qay @ucl P ;\QS—)L
“k\vt:{\""’Q J a?”“ ,Qc“D
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10. I am disputing the transaction(s) and/or user account(s) activity’ amibut'ea-‘tq. me bv the

TelexF ree books and records

s Al A
- 11 Thexefore, Tama net loser™ in the sum of 8- -2 Q 1; 8D & : and p:ay that my o e
proof of claim in that amount be allowed.
- 12.1 request some brief additional time. o take discnvery from T clc\ and tn ehamme theu‘
records of any alleged income. .
) 13, Irequest a hearing auci full trial on the merits of this matter so that lﬁcén.‘,,}’)'vroye:tﬁe payments I s

made and the loss 1 suffered.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK .+ -

W
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.. Signed under the penalties of perjury ' Og\ : g\\?}?’/ (date) s T

| /S/ & bc,({Q (Signalure)"_' |



Case 14-40987 Doc 3196 Filed 04/16/20 Entered 04/16/20 17:01:47 Desc Main
&/3/2014 DO&'&W&%}- abg)eﬁ'%g ZMQO

o

£ Compose €n Search resulls o o v Y g - B8 more v

i
X

Inbox (3417) Confirmacéo de cadastro - 2014-01-22 12:03:50
Drafts {(7)

Sent TelexFREE
Spam (685) To Me
Trash
~ Folders
abdel dhak
Notes

> Recent

~. Spansored

X com

Leam to Trade Forex with
FOREX . com

Hello, baballll

Registration successful.
Welcome to Telexfree.
Your registration was successful, to continue, click the button below to validate your email.

or copy and paste into your browser.

httpsdlus-mgs.mi[.w.cmmeoﬂaunch’?. and=4tith63a88dsl#6263983492
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(telexfree J [— ]{

£ Compose &« Search resulis b G =P i) v 132 I BB mMore v

i
X

Inbox {3418) Confirmacio de cadastro - 2013-12-03 21:35:12
Drafts (7)

Sent TelexFREE
Spam (685) To Me
Trash
~ Folders
abdel dhak
Notes

> Recent

" Sponsored

Credit Cards with Na hilerest for
18 Months? Yep.

Hello, bencherki

Registration successful.
Welcome to Telexfree.
Your registration was successful, to continue, click the button helow to validate your email.

or copy and paste into your browser.

hitps:fius-mg.mail yehoo.comineafiaunchZ.rand=4{ih63a88dslH6894894322 11
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it
X

ki - + B8 More v
# Compose g Search results 4 & i} g2 @

Inbox (3418) Confirmagao de cadastro - 2014-01-23 10:52:59
Orafts (N

Sent TelexFREE
Spam (685) ‘ To ABDELTAIUS@YAHOO.COM
Trash

v folders
abde} dhak

Motes

> Recent

. Sponsored

22

FsiDala

£0 Sctup Marchant Account for
Paymenl Frocessing

Hello, oudada

Registration successful.
Welcome to Telexfree.

Your registration was successful, to continue, dick the button befow to validate your email

or copy and paste into your browser.

hitps:fis-mig.ail.yahoo comineoiaunch?.rand=Attth63a88s}#29357 30069
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= [ —

- -
& Compose 4o Searchresulis b & mW s 9 - B8 More v

fili
x

Inbox (3418) Confirmacéo de cadastro - 2013-09-28 18:39:35
Drafts (/)

Sent TelexFREE
Spam (685) To Me
Trash
v Folders
abdel dhak
Notes

> Recent

¢ Spansored

C i

B bast

th Universt ing
Are You kterested In Earning Your
Colegio Degroa?

Hello, abdel

Registration successful.
Welcome to Telexfree.

Your registration was successful, to continue, click the button below to validate your email.

or copy and paste into your browser.

hitps:fius-mg mailyahoo,cominealaunchi? Farid=Atih63aBBds 43188406501

1n
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RO L (8418 unread) - abdel71us - Yahoo Mail

e | D

€ Search resuits LN N [ By . & -

£ Compose

@ Mcere v

i
X

Inbox (3418}
Drafts (7}
Sent TelexFREE
Spam (685) To Me
Trash

~ Folders
abdel dhak
Notes

Confirmacdo de cadastro - 2013-09-28 16:07:24

> Recent

Spoensored
L
PR )
P 3
Capetla Universiy
Start earning your

degreo {oday
Lesrm Mora

Hello, nour22

Registration successful,
Welcome to Telexfree,

Your registration was successful, to cantinue, click the button below to validate your email,

or copy and paste into your browser.

eateamn ..mml;:mmmﬁamdﬁaauﬁamm
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b4

& Search results PR NI 4 W i v g -

& Compose

B8 More v

i

X

Inhox (3419) Confirmacio de cadastro - 2013-09-13 17:04:15
Drafts (7}

Sent TelexFREE

Spam (685) To Me

Trash
v Folders
abdet dhak
Notes

> Recent

* Sponsored
o

T kY

Compatsons.org

The Best Way to Pay Off Car
hsurance Fastor

Hello, nourll

Registration successful,
Welcome to Telexfree.

Your registration was successful, to continue, click the button below to validate your email

or copy and paste into your browser.

hitps:/fus-mg5.meil.yahoo.comnealaunchi?.rand=44th63aB8ds1#983306179

1M1
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|retextree B }( |

. -
£ Compose 4@ Search results G & = 1] B $ v B8 Move v

= X izl
Inbox (3419) Confirmacio de cadastro - 2013-08-27 19:51:27 Sl lIwe
Drafts (7} .
Sent TelexFREE Credit Card
Spam (685) To Me Companies
Trash Now Offering
¥ Folders 0% APR for
abdel dhak
Notes 18 Months
> Recent
Spcnsored

Credit Cards Now Oifering 0%
AFR for 18 Months.

Hello, Nacer

Registration successful,
Welcome to Telexfree,

Your registration was successful, to continue, click the button below to validate your email.

e bt e e Yo

. Compare o

or copy and paste into your browser,

VS ard relsn.

hitpsslus-g5 mail.yahoo.comneollaunchi?.rand= 4th63a88ds1#1 776309163 1"
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014
- —r
saida telexiree e
H . v Nore v ’é X
£ Compase €n Searchresults 4 G =P il B3 S @ !
Inbox (3417) £6054157 Nova senha secundaria - 2014-03-15 12:42:57
Drafis (7)
Sent TelexFREE
Spam (575) To Me
Trash
~ Folders
abdel dhak
Nates
> Recent
** Sponsored
-~ saida
\'\_ N ¥oi solicitado através do seu EscritGria Virtual a criagdo da sua senha secunddria.
NextAduisor.com Nova Senha: 226958
Paylng Credht Card hilerest? Big
Mstake

Atenciosamente,
Departamento de Suporte - TelexFREE

wwwi.telexfree.com
contato@telexfree.com

Vocs esté recabendo este e-mail porque se ragistrou ng TelexFrae

Se vacé preferir nio receber esse zmail, voué pods sempre se descadasirar clicando aqui.

~ait yahoo corneofiaunch?.rand=4tthB3388dsi#2608669412
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DOSYMEN!. w308, 29 0150

5132014
[t T |
il g « BB vorev = X
/7 Campose & Searchresulls NIRRT i 3 g wiar
Inbox (3419) Confirmagao de cadastro - 2013-09-24 17:25:27
Drafts (7}
Semt TelexFREE
Spam (685) To Me
Trash
v folders
abdel dhak
Notes
? Recent
> Spansored

s et
OptionsHouse

Trade for FREE (or 60 days at
OptonsHousa

Hello, malakl

Registration successful.
Welcome to Telexiree.
Your registration was successtul, to continue, click the button below to validate your email.

or copy and paste into your browser.

TG arg o

ar i

Wi

bitps: ius-mg .l yahoo.comineaflaunch.rand= itth63a88ds1#4509799249

Desc Main

"
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# Compose &= Searchresulls RN N ] 28 v @

B8 More v = X

Inhox (3418) Confirmacgo de cadastro - 2013-09-28 16:04:43
Drafis (N

Sent TelexFREE
Spam (685) To Me
Trash

~ Folders

abdel dhak
Motes

> Recent
* Sponsored

wey

Want to Become a Teacher? Start
Harel

Hello, badrl

Registration successful.
Welcome to Telexfree.

Your registration was successful, to continue, click the button below to validate your email.

ar copy and paste into your browser.

https:fus-mgsmail yahoo.comineofaunch?.rand=4{tih63aB8dsI#BB3420184
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elexfree

= 7 « B wcrev =
7 we 9
4e  Searchresuls 4 &P il
& Compose N 22
inbox (3418) Confirmacao de cadastro - 2013-09-24 17235
nhio
Drafs (7}
Sent TelexFREE
Spam (685) To Me
Trash
~ Folders
abdel dhak
Notes

> Recent

- Sponsored

GECO - Car hsurance

Hello, nadirlill

Registration successful,
Welcome to Telexfree.

Your registation was successful, to continue, click the button below to validate your email.

or copy and paste into your browser,

hitps:/fus-mg 5.mail.yahoo.com/neaaunch? rand=4ttth63a88ds1#3384973623

Desc Main

1M
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AFFIDAVIT

1IN AARALIC “Tengaof = QRordWAY 302y (Address)aman
2NN EELD A, 81940

investor in Telex-Free.

5.1 first became interested in becoming an investor after tatking to ’&@ﬂf—'ﬂ/ NES

(Name) of _No@TR Bo few & . (Address).

3. S/he convinced me to invest $ {7 000 which I paid to her/him on or about

— ! Z 00 (date) in @check (Circle what method of payment you
used).

Pt
4. The money came from my bank account located at ]\ @_Pm\l ;/#bvb\ l%'ﬁﬂﬁname of

bank), being account number ending in GpnR o A2 G (Last 4 numbers).

5 attach & copy of the record of the withdrawal of those fonds and/or all other records I have
that have anything to do with Telex.

6.1 paid these sums and next I received the following attached from Telex. (Attach to affidavit
whatever proof of funds paid you have or other related documents to show monies were paid to

Telex). HO )
C/(L it I‘T\ Clrv. o —
7. Then I invested another ) T—} %)/[« which I paid to \,ﬁ/\'@!—f‘/y (i

( Name) on or about A Zﬁﬂ 2 9513 (Date).

8. I received payments from TELEX in the amounts of 3 W {) (A; on
N/ A (datcs), which 1 deposited to my account at the
VTR
(Name of Bank) on _1“ Ai /)rk (dates). 1

A

attach records.
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9. Here is what else I did (Personal Statement- attach additional pages if needed):
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and pray that my

oy
10. Therefore, I am a "net loser" in the sum of § ‘ 7 / } OO

proof of claim in that amount be allowed.

(date)

Signed under the penalties of perjury !
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QH AEE ? 000035000039197000000000Y
@
v&ﬁ,‘,ﬁ%’éc’,ﬁfﬁg Payment Due Date: 10117113
19850-5123 New Balance: $3,919.70 !
. Minimum Payment: __§38. 00
Account numbe 16
$ : Amount Enciosed
22692 BEXB 26313 G Hake your check payabie lo Chasa Card Servicos
ABDELKHALAK TOG
29 MCCOBA ST

el il sl el ooyl

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 15153
WILMINGTON DE 19886-5153

APTA
REVERE MA02151-1215

3w648

CHASEC

PE¥] Manage your account onilne: ﬁ Cuslomer Service: tobliet Visi chase.com
Y4 96d Cfy * www,chasy.com/frecdom (S 1-800-524-3850 on your mobils browser
ACCOUNT SUMMARY. . = .- - - -1 PAYMENT INFORMATION :
Account Number; : : 16 New Balance $3,918.70
Previous Balance $1.276.43 Payment Oua Date 1011713
Payment, Credils $100.00 Minimum Payment Due $39.00
Purchases” 45274327 Late Payment Warning: If we do nol receive your minimum-payment
by the date listed shove, you may have {o pay a late fee of up to 535.00
Cash Advances $0.00 and your APR’s will be subject [o increase o a maximum Penaity APR
Balance Transfers $0.00  of29.99%,
Fees Charged §0.00  Min P Warnlng: {f you make only the minlmum payment
interest Charged 20,00 each pedod yau vill pay more in Interest and it will take you longer to
Naw Balanca $3.018.70 pay off your balance. For example:
Opening/Closing Date 08/21/13 - 09/2013 1 you make no Youwill pay off the | And you will end up
Credit Limit 94,000 |additional charges using| balance shownon | paying an estimated
" . this card and each this statement in total of...
Availzble Credit $80 month you pay... sbout...
Cash Access Line $800
Availgble for Cash $80 Only the minimum 16 years &7,159
ayment
Past Due Amount $0.00 ad
Balance over the Credit Umit $0.00 5124 3years $460
(Savings=52,699)
1f you would like Information about credit counseling services, call
1-866-797-2805,
_YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES .

You have one armare balance(s) with APR expiralion dales, as shown in the Interest Charge seclon. These APRs will continue through

yaur biling cycle ending with the explration month and year shawn In the interest Charge seclion. You must conlinue to make your required
Minimum Payment Due in order to continue ta recelve applicable APRs.

| CHASE FREEDOM: ULTIMATE REWARDS®SUMiARY __~_~ ~ "~~~ " =~ |

Previaus polnts balance

+1% {1 Pi)i$1 eamied on all purchases
+ Bonus paints from Ullimale Rewards Mait
+ Bonus from 3Q 5% category: Gas smhons
= Total points avaifable for redemption

11,836  Redeeming your points for cash back is easyf For
2,744 example, 2,000 paints = $20 cash back, To review your
o teward options vislt wvww.chase.comffreedom
184
14,774 \

You always eam an unlimited 1% cash back on afl your purchases. Aclivate new banus categories every quarler, and you'li earn an -

additional 4% cash back, for a'tolal of 5% cash back on up to $1,500 spent. Acth

te for ree at chase,

lom.

 ACCOUNT ACTIVITY . -
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description § Amount
PAYMENTS AND OTHER CREDITS L o
09104 Paymeanhank You Chcck ~650.00
068/07 Payment Thank You - Web ~50.00
PURCHASES A _ _ _
0820 "GULLF CIL 92048856 WELLESLEY MA 158
08122 STARBUCKS #08988 MEDFORD Medford MA 1.87
owi21 DD/BR#339569 Q35 NEWTON MA 2.84
08/22 PIZZERIA REGINA OF MEDFORD MA 46.71
08/24 FAMILY DOLLAR #5230 REVERE MA 12.75
08123 CASABLANCA THE HOU REVERE MA 14.20
000 Y 8 20 13090 Paaci.clo;‘z 06610 MANA 22692 26310000030002269201

0000001 FIS3A33IDCI
0404

Desc Main
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At e : . — e . y
freedom“ B SnouslBEURTENt R AGEERBI0T FB o e o
. ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)
Dale of .
Teansaclion Merchanl Name or Transaction Descrdption TWEEREA g Amount”
08124 SUNOCO 0005178506 REVERE MA 46.79
08123 BARN CAR WASH - REVERE REVERE MA 8.00
08/26 IMASSPIKE  0D200055 888-5253278 MA 37.25
08130 STARBUCKS #07544 BOSTON U Boston MA 5.03
08131 CASABLANCA THE HOU REVERE MA 92.00
Q8730 BUNKER HILL COMMUNITY BOSTON MA 458.00
Q831 WALGREENS #9313 MEDFORD MA 9.34
8/29 TELEXFREE 508-2630733 MA D o 1,425.00 }
asiat KSSPIKE 00200055 886-5253278 MA. [
08/31 IDEAL CLEARERS REVERE MA M W-wustis: o, 15.00
09/03 MASSPIKE 00200055 868-5253278 MA 36.70
08/07 H&M #23 BOSTON MA 50.85
09/07 STARBUCKS #08988 MEOFORD Med!lord MA 6.31
09/07 STOP & SHOP #043 REVERE MA 715
09/08 MRKT BSKY 32 00000323 CHELSEA MA 152,21
09/07 Black Seed Cafe and Grill Boston MA 23.25
03/09 MASSPIKE 00200055 888-5253278 MA 33.90
09/09 ZULILY 87?-' L7S-5é15 WA 26.93
08/11 BARN CAR WASH - REVERE REVERE MA 8.00
09113 MASSPIKE 00200055 888-5253278 MA 95.76
“oan7 MASSPIKE 00200055 888-5253278 MA 158.65
‘2013 Totals Year-to-Date
Tolat fees charged in 2013 $0.00
Total Interest charged in 2013 $0.00
Year-to-dale lotals reflect all charges minus any raluad
applied to your account,
_INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Percantage Rate (APR}is the annual interest rate on your account.
Annual Balance
Balance Type P tag Expiratt Subject To int
Rate (APR) Date {nterest Rate Charges
PURCHASES .
Inlroductory Purchases 0.00% 10/2014 §2,972.15 -0-
Puschases 13.98%{v) - -0 -0-
CASH ADVANCES .
Cash Advances . 23.89%(v) - ~0- -0~
BALANCE TRANSFERS )
Introductory Balance Transfers 0.00% 10/2014 -0- . 8-
Balance Translers 13.99% (v} - £ -0-

(v) = Variable Rate

31 Days in Billing Period

Please see Informalion About Your Account saction for the Cafculation of Balance Subjecl to Interest Rate, Annuat Renewal Notice, How to
Avold Inlerest on Purchases, and other important information, as applicable.

ABDELKHALAK TOQ!

ARAARRS  rERAIan e

e v A

Page 2 of 2

avnnsan

Fruma 7 atnr

necan  apa sra mnenn

Stalement Date:  09/20/43

AgtennaRAInROANE AT
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Address Change Request
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-

Please provide information below only if the address Information an front is incomect.

Streel Address:
City:
State: —_— Zip:
Home Phone: Waork Phona:
E-maif Addrass:
To service and manage any of your t{s), we, aur rep tatives, JPMorgan Chase

represeniatives, and/or affiliales, may contact you at any

3 =,

tous, Please

youp

refer to your Gardmember Agreement for additionat detalls about the use of your personal information
{ and/or visit our websile shown below Lo provide us with additlonal contact information.

To contact us regarding your account:

ByTe)ephon.e: 5
@ !é‘isgai . :-833-554-3881! H
o -888-446:3308 |
TTY 1-8009s5.p0pg  Send Inquies fo:
Pay by phane 1-800-436-7958 P.O. Box 15298
Outside .S, call collect Wiminglon, DE 19850-5298
1-902-593-8200

g B

Mall Payments to: Vislt QurWebsilo:
P.0. Hox 15153 Www.chase com/headom
Wemington, OE 19886-5153

tntormatisn Abauf Your Accouat
Srediting of Payracals: You may make payments by any ai the optiors fisted belass,

rales viill vary vith ths matket based og {he Prime Rafe ar such Index desedbed
In your Awoeunt Agreemend, if ary infetest charge iz dus, vee wil chargs you 2t
teast 2 eitdmurn falerest charge of $1.5, o such amount stxted in your Accotnt

Tha amount of your paymient should be at least your due, oxyabls
i U.S. dollars and drawn ar payable thraugh 3 U S, fironelit Iestution of tha 1S,
branch ol 2 forelgn inanciat institwion. You can pay dovn balances faster by paying
te than the mintmum payment of the totsf unprid batance onyour acenimt

You sy mske payricnts by regolar U5, mail, Send your payment o she Payments
adress shovm on this statement. Youe payments By mait misst comply with (he
insiuctions an Ihis stalemerd, O not send cash. Weke your Actourd avimder en
Yourchock of moncy ondes: Paymente must ba accompanied by the payment cowyen
i U envelop pravided with o sckdress visible thiough She envelopavindmy: the
envelope caondt cantala more than ana pagment or covzon: 3nd (hee cih ba
saphs, paper cligs, Wpe or comuspendence Included vith yoor payment, I yaur
FRyreal & f aecardance with our pryment inatruttions 2nd & made avaat¥e fo us
enary day by 500 .m. bocal itne at our Prymeats add: {N vie vl
soedit the payment to your Acoourd 35 of that day. {f yolr paymren i In 3ccondance
with our paymaet Instrusiians, but ks made awailabie to us ales 500 p.m kel tima
3t the Paymerds addtess on I shtement, we witl eredil # o your Atcoust as of
he Bt cakodar day.

You ruy moke ially throtgh
Hve tecelve your campleted requeston ourveebsie by B p.on. Easfeca Tene, e will
eeedi your payment 22 of tul day. Il v receive youz tequest atter 8 p.m. Fastem
Tetne, vio wifl credl your paymend 2z of the next calendar day. It you specily a fulurn
dole in yoe request vie will ceedityaur paymemt az of ihatday,

Fot 2t oltier paymerts of for 3y payment typa above torvihizh yau o not fetiow aur
yprenth . ceadiing of your may b deby up toSdays,

Account {o Croait We razy eegort an about
yout Account la ciedR buteyos, Lato mrymzsis, missed piyments of other ¢elaulte
afyaur Accountinay be retiteted in yatsr credit tepoarl. I you Ihink vis have reparted
inzceursle information 10 3 credit bex sy, youmay wiite Io us 2l the lnqulriss 2ddress
shawn oo Lhis statement,

Ta Servies and Manage Ay of Your We, out i Pllvtgan
Chase tepresentatives, andlos affdhtes, may cantact you at any (elzphone sumber
you provide To 45, Please eefec o your A foread kil
abotrt the wes of your persons) i emstion.

Hollta Atoat Eleciroale Cheek Caavorion: When you pay by cheek. you sutborire
i either 10 use information bom your check to make a soxtime electronke fund
transler from yaur account or o process the payment 3¢ 2 checkfransachian, When
wa 2 infanrnation tram your check (o make an eteatrants und Sransier, funds may
bevithdraam feom your 1ecount as soon s tha same. diay v receive your payment,
and yalt valll nol sective your eheck back from yout fimanea} bralitution, Ch the
Custonter Servite number on this statement i you hava questions ahawd electisnke
chick collection pr da not vanl yotr peymenls coltected dectroneally,

Condillonat Payments: Any payment cheek of othet form of paymerd that yousend
<u for bezs than the full balance due tut & marked “pakd 1n Jul™ of contsins a simitar
nalaticn, of (hal yau olherwisz tender I U satist of 2 dispuled amount,
rmizst Be send (o Curd Sesvices, PO, Dox 15049, Wilminglos, DE 19850-5049, Wa
fesctve 3Nt out tghts tefrting thesa (9. T isd d therais no
vafd dispite or H any sixh eheck & received at any olber aodiess, vie myy aceopl
1h2 chock and you Will sHIf owe any remaining balange). We moy refuse 10 peeepl

2y eth paymen) by telumig # to you, not cashing it o destioying it AB ather ©

payments thal you maske should be gent to the regulae Pryment address stiovin o
s stafement

Ansal Reaewal Holfee: 1 your Aceouat Agreement 35 an anmual membership foe
and/or shrdfzr charge for kssuancs oravaktability of your aeoun, #vail be billed each
yzar ot n moalbly of quarerdy Instaliments. Yiis tee and/or chargs sre wed sibether
of not yau L5 yeur Account, and you agree 1q pay them wben blled. The ammual
(ea und eharg ars non~refundsble unless you nobfy b5 1hal you veish to close your
eount vithin 30 days or ona biting tysh (vhilcherer ks kess) atiar wo pravids tha
stafemant ot which Ihe arntal fes or eltnitgs is bifed and 2t tha sams tima, Yoo 3y
your aulslanding balance in (¥, 1 you do this, for 2 chage billed moce often thin
annually such as 3 morthly sendee charpe, you whil not owa the Sast tilied chaspn:
bowever, peiot billed charges ar non-retundable and must 2 paid as padt of paying
your outstanging batance In Il Your payment of the anausl {eeor charge does nod
alfect att riphis to close your Accouat and to timd your rightte make transactions on
yaur Atcaunt. Ityour Accutint fs closed by you or us, we Wil continua (o impotathe
annual fes andar eharga uniB yau pay your cidslanding babineo In full nd teeminate
your Accourd relatienship,

Galcalalion o) Balance Sublec! to Inferwst fate: To figuss your patlodie intetest

charges for ek Kiling cycle when 3 daily prriadic rale{s) applies, wa wse the dady

balarcz method (including cument Wansactions), To figere your perfodis Inaes)

charges fo each bifing cycle when a monthly peridic ralefs) applics, wee 124 the

verzge daily babinco method (rethudeg current fons). Fof 3n explanation of

4@het mathad, or questions about a particular inkarest ehargs caleubition on your
pt M us 2t the Lok ¥ service phona tumber

We calcohie periodic Infarest thargs sepanlely for exch featuie {fot eanpl,
h halince trnsias, cash o or overdralt advances). These
eateulitions may combine Gtk ies with ihe mme periedic rites. Varable

There fs 3 6 feu tof each balinco tanster, cash advaixe, ar
chezk 1 etk h inyour Ascoust Agteement, Theeeds a farcign
trarsaction fee of 3% of the U.S. dolar amount ¢f any forelyn transaction for sama
arcounls, PEase see your Accourt Apreament fof in'ommration about thesa fees.

Wedd trmactions and fees 2 Your chdy halynce no cartier o

1} the cate of the transaation ~ lor new purchases, balince Inslers, overdrak
adnces or cash advaness:

2) the dale the payre dapasits the check — for naw cash adwance checks oc
tabinca transtet checks;

3} 0w dale ot a selaled irmnsaciion, the dale they ate posted to your 2ccound, ar
the tast dzy of the biling cycls. whichever vie mmay chooss = for fees

How g Aveid Paylng Intoresl on Parcbanass: Your dus date v be 2 minknuem af 21
daysatter the ¢loge of eath bllig eyche. i you pay your account In full each billing
period by the date and time due, ro fdirest i eharpsd on nawr purchases month
{o morth Ao, vie vlf a0l impase iolers) ehargss on 3ny portian ol 3 purchise
Bakince yau repay wikle that betince & sibfect 1o an fnlerestfima period. Subject
ta axy inlecestIree periad for pavr . we vill begin charglag Interest from
the dale a trasaclan fnchuding any bahinee imaster, cash advance or overdraft
2dvanes), 124 of Interest ehaiga Is added to your daily baliace untd your aceount
s paid In fu7, Beeause vie apply payments in evcess of your mintmum paymen
first Lo fgher rte balinces, you may niot be able to awoid infertst chatges on fere
purchases it you have another batincs 31 3 higher frterest rats unless you pay your
hatance in tul each month

What Yo Do I Yau Talak Yau Find & biistake tn Your Slalement

1t you Dink there Is 2 ertor on your stalement. virka fo 43 on 3 222irte sheet
U Custener Sendee. PO, Bax 15299 Vidainglon, DE 19350-5293. Yau may alza
esntast us oo the wieh al clase.com.

Inyaurketiee, give us the Ioltewing nformation:
= Accouet icformation: Yous rame and Account number,
«Dollar amourt: The dattar amount of (he suspectzd enor.

*Deseriptian o Problam: U you (hink there & 9 erfor un your bitk descede
viht you befiava s wwroag and vily yau beGave H is 9 mistake,

You must eaniact us vishn 60 days 2fier tho error appeared an your stalemenl.
You must ity us ol amy potential erors fn wiiting ¢ on 1be vieb 3t chass.com. You

vy caltuz, SUif you do we ars aot 7eqSted fo Investigais any potentiot errars and
you rasy hava ta pay the amourt in questian.,

Vinde we fmve stigate wibathar ot siot thera Ras been an error, the totloviing 3 frue:

~Weaannatdry o collect the arount & uh ot reporty i
thatamoael.

= The charge in quesibon mzy racnln on your statement, 2 v may cantinue
to chage you irtatest on that amaunt, Bul,  va determing (hal we mads 3
mistake, you will nai have fo pay the zmoued in question or any interest or
clherfees related to that ameunt, .

«VWle you do nol bave lo pay the amauatin question, you are tespensitic for
e cemalrder of your bafance,

=Wacanapply apy unp3id arnaunt against your cred? tima,
Yaoy RIghts 1] You Kre Dissalisfied Wilh Your Ceadil Card Puithases

W you 3tc dissatishied wih the gonds ar servces et you have puschased with yaur
stedRcard, andy ¢ faitl problam iththe merchant,
You may have thie right not ta pay tho remaicing amourd dus on the purchasz,

“Ta use this right. 2l of the folkening enust ba true:

1. The puechase murst Pave been svada I your homs stalte ar within 100 mies
of your cyrrent mailing addiess, and the purchase price mozt bave baea
mare than S50, (Hote: Heither of thesa are necessary if your puichase viat
based on an adverisement wa malicd o you, ac i we o g campny thai
sald you [he goads ar servicesy

2, You must have used your cred cand for the purchass. Purchases mads vilth
cish advancas from 2n AVH o7 wilh 3 check that 3ccesses your creddt card
HRecauntda et qualily.

3. Yo must not yat have fully pald far the pusciiase,
1131 of the critéris abava ate met and you are sifl dissalisfied wills the purchase,

confact us in writng 3t Cuslorner Service, PO. Box 15298 Wimingtan, DE
19850-5299 oronthe web 3\ chaso,com,

Vihile we Investigate, the same rules apply to the dispuled amourt as discussed
above. Alter we fitzh ue Investigation, veo will tef you aur decsion. Atthat point.
vie think you ovee 40 2neunt 3nd yau do not pay we tay report yauas deSnquent.

Mattod201t

Desc Main
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AFFIDAVIT

Q‘lf QQL E/l@lf) @Q'ZPb of 3 Twen ‘nﬁ M / / ﬁ?Addwss) am an

Lrpofy n;&-am 2 022D

investor in Telex—[‘ree

2. 1 first became interested in becoming an investor after talking to qd\ \]\ A Hﬂt C’/keg()\ #
*Z« \ /\’R Wor
(Name) of Dowi (B Ha 0}46}’ Jr“ 7(1/”" (Address). o

3. S/he convinced me to invest $ /A, 118 22 hichI paid to her/him on or about

;,2 Z 9 ,b\ \{ /(, /2’% LC/,{L\} (date) in cash/check (Circle what method of payment you

used).
4. The money came from my bank account located at _/é&} L\ (name of
bank), being account number ending in (Last 4 numbers).

5.1 attach a copy of the record of the withdrawal of those funds and/or all other records I have
that have anything to do with Telex.
6.1 paid these sums and next I received the following attached from Telex. (Attach to affidavit

whatever proof of funds paid you have or other related documents to show monies were paid to

Telex).

7. Then I invested another $ which I paid to

{ Name) on or about (Date).

8. I received payments from TELEX in the amounts of § . : on

(dates), which I deposited to my account at the

(Name of Bank) on (dates). I

attach records.
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9. Here is what else I did (Personal Statement- attach additional pages if needed):

(N he  pioy < Jhe Zed ke

e ')m_/&e,«éfw-mfl; Je  be ;ﬂmd
sk onld) MO [Ceolpd—
e /Y

S ey - N = telef el

f

[VAV/ pA { pﬂ} /}[nﬂ winfd—
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10. Therefore, I am a "net loser" in the sum of $ | t/ﬂ 000 o0 and pray that my

proof of claim in that amount be allowed.

. A o 7
Signed under the penalties of perjury j~ ‘//7 /7 ] /k ';.»~-*”“"; 7 - (date)

L

fl"/éﬂﬁiﬁgﬁ,}ﬁaﬂm)

L

S g
/s/ {‘Zm L@

)l - o
Koted— &ian vz

L2
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fatet Elananzeh

3 Turning mill Rd, Lexington Ma, 02420, Phone: 617 529 2939, Email: rafet.e}

B N
FNAN2END NG,

To whom it may concern,

Back on around Qctober 2013, 1 got a call from my friend Atef Hamdi, Phone

3ok oo

4005, Email

Atef informed me about Telex free investment through his friend’s names (Zaid) and (David). Atef
knows their full names and addresses. Atef explained to mie what Telex free all about, and he arranged
a meeting for me with David at David's house, we talked about telex free then David asked me to meet
with his office manager and co-owner for a telex free seminar at their office in Stoneham | believe.

Here are the names and home address for David and Zaid, at the time of investment hoth fived at the
same address, and | vistted David at his house at {east (5) five time:

David Hackelt

Zaid Thwaib

97 Bellevue Ave # 99, Melrose MA 02176-3215
PHOME NUNMBERS: {781) 620-1441, {781} 620-0158

{ agreed to invest $ 16000.00, but it must be a cash payment. So around December 2013 and Januaty
2014, I started to roll up my coins and dollars from my saving jar, and after four weeks of wrapping up
coins { ended up with the amount $11,600.00 in cash and | borrowed $ 4000.00 from my father-in-law.

I meet with David and Zaid again at their office, in mid-February of 2014, | handed them the cash, and
with the help of their office secretary, she helped me to set up a Telex free account, she told me we
would set up my main account and then Ten {10) account boxes each one worth $1600.00 X 10 =
$16000.00 USD.

David and Zaid trained us how to make the online calls so we can start making profits but soon after
telex free scam crashed and our investments as well. Until today 1 did not receive any return on my
invastment, and | still owed $16,000.00

i do not have my account username. Here is my info at the time of placement:
My name: Rafet Elananzeh
Address: 3 turning Mill Road, Lexington, MA, 82420

Phone: 617 529 2938

Email: rofet clang

Date of investment: 02/15/2014



Case 14-40987 Doc 3196 Filed 04/16/20 Entered 04/16/20 17:01:47 Desc Main
Document  Page 42 of 50

Please find attached my accounts confirmation emails from Telex free.

Let me know if you have any questions and | look forward to hearing from you socon.

gla{d 6&1,110»%@%
Rafet Elananzeh

12/26/2019
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101412018 Gmall - Your eWallet Identity Verlflcation

Gman Rafet Elananzeh <rafet.elananzeh@gmail.com>

Your eWaliet Identity Verification

1 message

eWallet Support <telexfree@globalewallet.com> Tue, Feb 18, 2014 at 8:42 PM
To: rafet.elananzeh@gmail.com

To ansure dellvery, add lelexfree@globalawaliet.com lo your address book.

i

TelexFREE Tussday, February 18, 2014

LTSRN

Dear Rafet Elananzeh [rafet!1],

In order to continue using your eWailet you will need fo valldate your identity.

U R TR R

Please submit a copy of a current picture government issued ID (i.e. Driver's license or
Passport efc.). You can emall this ID to telexfree@globalewallet.com or fax it to 1-888-592-

6079.
Please include on the fax your eWalled ID or user name and a message that your fax is for s
Identity Verification. .
PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL g
Thank you, “3
The Team at E:
hitps:/Rtelexiree.glabalewallot.com |

eWallet | Login | ContactUs

<
Cimasuae g
FER v A e

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This e-mail was sent lo rafet.elananzeh@gmail.com.

You are recsiving this e-mail because you have chosen to receive e-mail reminders about your eWallet
account,

Please Lagin to update your e-mail address or view your account e-mail preferences.

If you have any questions about your eWallet account, please Contact Us and we will be happy fo assist
you,

P{eaée do not reply to this e-mail as we are not able to respond to messages sent to this address.

TelexFREE
225 Cedar Hill Street Suite 200
Mariborough, MA 01752, US
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211812020 Gmail - Confirmagéo de cadastro - 2014-02-18 14:55:22

m,x,‘n;,\. A MW : Rafet Elananzeh <rafet.elananzeh@gmail.com>

noswzsmmmo Qm omammﬁd mo\_?om.._m .E mm Nm

TelexFREE Am_mﬂmaw@am% *m_mxwmm com>
Reply-To: TelexFREE <sistema@maild.telexfree.com>
To: rafet.elananzeh@gmail.com

“logotipo

Hello, rafeti4

Registration successful,

Weicome to Telexfree.

Your registration was successful, to continue, click the button below to validate your email.

or copy and paste into your browser.
ESH\\SEE.Hm_mx:mm.no:sd?c_mmao1<m;ammSm:..uSzm:no<n%33<<um§.mz*uf\pamamﬁ
2FHwpensbGegluXhraNodaviw%3D%3D

You are receiving this email because you made ?7?your registration on the site Telexfree Inc.
Telexfree Inc. - Copyright © 2013. Telexfree inc. All rights reserved.

:zums.amm_.moom“m.oos\aww_\:\oﬂxunw.\mmﬁmomowsméun&mmmﬁ:umﬂ_wvm«Bammanamm-@o@ﬁamcacimwm@»mm»muwwmman_usmm.ﬁxm»;Amo&ouﬁwmmamm&mww

Tue, Feb 18, 2014 at 2:55 PM
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AFFIDAVIT

1.] SAMIR LAQTIB of 214 Princeton st apt3 east

BOSONMa_02128 (Address) am an

investor in Telex-Free.

2.1 first became interested in becoming an investor after talking to M.maria/ Elizabeth

(Name) g?rth end Boston Massachusetts (Address).

3. 8/he convinced me to invest § 2850 which I paid to herhim on or about

08/31/2013 (date) in cash/check (Circle what method of payment you

used).

BOSTON,MA Bank of
4. The money came from my bank account located at  amer ca (name of

8487

bank), being account number ending in (Last 4 numbers).

- 5. Tattach a copy of the record of the withdrawal of those funds and/or all other records I have
that have anything 1o do with Telex.
-6. I paid these sums and next I received the following attached from Telex. (Attach to affidavit
whatever proof of funds paid you have or other related documents to show monies were paid to
Telex).

7. Then I invested another § 4275 ' : which [ paid to Telex—free

( Name) on or about 12/08-02-26/2013 (Date).

8. 1 received payments from: TELEX in the amounts of § 2132 on
_02/2014 . | (dates), which I deposited to my-account at the
Bank of Amerjca (Name of Bank) on_92/2014 (dates). I

attach rebords.
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9. Here is what else 1 did (Personal Statement- attach additional pages if needed):

I sent all my documents
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| 10. Therefore, I am a "net loser" in the sum of § q { C/ ’7? (D], and pray that my

proof of claim in that amount be allowed.

Signed under the penalties of perjury 01/18/2020 (date)

lslsAMIR LAQTIB G\Ian]e)

[#3)
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Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 LARRY SMITH

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Massachusetts

Case number 19-13590

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current City of Malden

creditor? - - - P
Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)
Other names the creditor used with the debtor
2. Has this claim been 4 no

acquired from

someone else? Q ves. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should nofices to the creditor be sent? - Where should payments to.the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the : . : ) different) :
creditor be sent? .
Jordan L. Shapiro, Esq.
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g) 105 Salem Street
Number Street Number Street
Malden MA 02148
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code

781324-5200

Contact phone Contact phone

Contactemail jSlawma@aol.com Contact email

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend E No

one already filed? U Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM/ DD 1 YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone E No

else has filed a proof Ll Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1
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m Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number
you use to identify the
debtor?

U No
¥ ves. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor: 3 5 0 1

7. How much is the claim?

$ 1,740.57 . poes this amount include interest or other charges?
O No

M Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

WATER AND SEWER CHARGES

9. lIs all or part of the claim
secured?

ﬂNo

Q ves. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
Nature of property:

U Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

O Motor vehicle

U other. Descrive:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: 3

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: § (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: $

right of setoff?

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
U Fixed
U variable
10. Is this claim based on a ﬂ No
lease?
0 Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $
11. Is this claim subjecttoa ¥ No

U ves. Identify the property:

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim page 2
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12. Is all or part of the claim
entitied to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

Q No
™ ves. Check one: Amount entitled to priority
 Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $
a Up to $2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $
Q Wages, salaries, or commissions {up to $12,850*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. $
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
™ Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507 (a)(8). $ 1,740.57
O contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
A other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the dale of adjustment.

m 5ign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

O 1am the creditor.

| am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.
O ) am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
QO r1ama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date  04/14/2020
MM7 DD 7 YYYY

/s/ Jordan L. Shapiro Attorney for Creditor

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Jordan L. Shapiro

Name
First name Middle name Last name
Title Attorney
Company Shapiro & Hender
identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address 105 Salem Street
Number Street
Malden MA 02148
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 781324-5200 Email jSlawma@aol.com

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim page 3




